plat of Wheatfleld, Indiana. Being a part of
tbe northeast quarter of the southwest quar-
ter of section twenty five (25), township thir-
ty two (32) north, range six (6) west in Jasper
County, Indiana, and more particularly des-
cribed as follows to-wit!

Commencing two hundred twenty seven
(227)-feet south of the center of said section,
thence running due west twenty five (25( feet
being the place of beginning, thence continu-
ing due west thirtytwo(32) feet, thence run-
ning due south eighteen (18) feet, thence run-
ning due east thirtytwo (32) feet, and thence